

Invitation Kata Seminar in Hamburg 21st and 22nd September 2024



Program:	1. Katame 2. Kime n	September 2024: e no kata (Sandra Büchler) o kata (Jochen Müller) ata (Wolfgang Dax-Romswinkel, Ulla Loosen)
	1. Nage n	September 2024: o kata (Jochen Müller) i no kata (Wolfgang Dax-Romswinkel, Ulla Loosen)
Instructors:	Wolfgang Dax-Romswinkel (8 th Dan), multiple World champion, multiple European champion and multiple German champion in Ju no kata and multiple German champion in Koshiki no kata	
	Ulla Loosen (7th Dan), multiple World champion, multiple European champion and multiple German champion in Ju no kata and multiple German champion in Koshiki no kata	
	Jochen Müller (4th Dan), Kata Commissioner of German judo federation, coach of the German national team, German champion 2018/2019 and German Kata Open champion 2017 in Kime no kata	
	Sandra Büchler (5th Dan), German champion 2018 and took 2 nd in German championships 2019 an in German Kata Open championships 2022 in Katame no kata	
Host & Organiser:	Hamburger Judo-Verband e.V. Sönke Schillig (Phone: +49 176 57776707, e-mail: soenke.schillig@hamburg-judo.de)	
Venue:	LLZ Landes-Leistungszentrum, Eulenkamp 75, 22049 Hamburg, Germany	
Schedule:	Saturday Sunday	10 a.m. – 5 p.m. (arrival until 9:45 a.m.) 9:30 a.m. – 3:30 p.m. (arrival until 9:15 a.m.)
Registration:	by e-mail until 13th September 2024	
	Please specify: surname, first name, mobile phone number and which Kata you will be train at: soenke.schillig@hamburg-judo.de	
Participation fee:	Participate in or Saturday: Sunday:	ne day: 30 € → Katame no kata, Ju no kata, Kime no kata 25 € → Nage no kata, Koshiki no kata
	Participate in bo	oth days: Saturday + Sunday: 50,-€
Payment instructions	The seminar fee has to be paid before 14th September 2024 to the following account Name of account holder: Hamburger Judo-Verband Name of bank: Hamburger Sparkasse IBAN: DE67 2005 0550 1213 1231 18, SWIFT code: HASPDEHHXXX, Payment title: Kata Seminar	
Please note:	Insurance: Each athlete is responsible for his or her insurance against "injury and third part risk (public liability)" during the period of the event. The Hamburger Judo-Verband e.V. and the organiser decline all responsibility.	
	Furthermore all participants agree that pictures taken during the event might be published online and in print.	
	-	ing in the sports hall (Landes-Leistungszentrum), so please self-catering.